HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING COMMITTEE ON ECONOMICS

REVIEW OF THE FOUR MAJOR BANKS AND OTHER FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SUPERANNUATION SECTOR

MyLifeMyMoney Superannuation Fund

ML11QW: Details of sponsorship or sponsorship-like arrangements, marketing or marketing-
like or in-kind arrangements for the past five years.

ANSWER:

Refer attached sponsorship or sponsorship-like arrangements, marketing or marketing-like or in-kind
arrangements for 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 & 2019.

Year Reference
2015 ML11.2QW
2016 ML11.3QW
2017 ML11.4QW
2018 ML11.5QW
2019 ML11.6QW




ML11.2QW
Sponsorship and Marketing Arrangements 2015

Provider Type Amount

Alpitye Art Studio Marketing & sponsorships 1,015.00
Archdiocese of Canberra & Goulburn Marketing & sponsorships 3,000.00
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference Marketing & sponsorships 5,000.00
Australian Family Marketing & sponsorships 99,000.00
Australian Family Marketing & sponsorships 82,500.00
Australian Primary Principals Association Marketing & sponsorships 41,250.00
Australian Primary Principals Association (Hobart) Marketing & sponsorships 15,845.94
Ballarat Diocesan Office Marketing & sponsorships 3,000.00
Bible Society Australia Marketing & sponsorships 1,650.00
CASPA Marketing & sponsorships 38,500.00
CASPA Marketing & sponsorships 2,000.00
Catholic Archdiocese of Sydney Marketing & sponsorships 52,249.82
Catholic Care NT Marketing & sponsorships 1,100.00
Catholic Education Office - Ballarat Marketing & sponsorships 5,224.98
Catholic Education Office - Melbourne Marketing & sponsorships 22,399.96
Catholic Education Office - Melbourne Marketing & sponsorships 11,000.00
Catholic Health Australia Marketing & sponsorships 88,000.00
Catholic Health Australia Marketing & sponsorships 10,449.96
Catholic Mission Marketing & sponsorships 3,000.00
Catholic Principals Association Tasmania Marketing & sponsorships 3,000.00
Catholic Youth Ministry Marketing & sponsorships 2,849.99
CEBA Marketing & sponsorships 3,025.00
Christians Together in Sport Marketing & sponsorships 1,899.99
Diocesan (National) Pastoral Council Marketing & sponsorships 10,000.00
History Teachers' Association of Victoria Marketing & sponsorships 5,500.00
Holy Spirit Care Services Marketing & sponsorships 6,000.00
Holy Spirit Care Services Bris Ltd Marketing & sponsorships 5,699.98
Instant marquees Marketing & sponsorships 1,825.00
Leishman Associates - AAEE Conference Marketing & sponsorships 2,200.00
Marist Youth care Marketing & sponsorships 1,200.00
Maronite Eparchy of Australia Marketing & sponsorships 10,000.00
Marymede Catholic College Marketing & sponsorships 3,915.00
Mercy Marketing & sponsorships 40,000.00
Mercy Care Marketing & sponsorships 10,000.00
Merenda Gallery Fine Art Marketing & sponsorships 11,500.00
Mothers Day Classic Marketing & sponsorships 34,650.00
Mother's Day Classic Marketing & sponsorships 5,009.40
National Catholic Family Conference Marketing & sponsorships 3,500.00
National Council Priests of Australia Marketing & sponsorships 1,000.00
NEAA Marketing & sponsorships 1,200.00
NEAA Marketing & sponsorships 1,000.00
Paul Johnstone Gallery Marketing & sponsorships 2,000.00
Refield Old Boys Rugby Club Incorporated Marketing & sponsorships 6,649.98
Sacre Coeur Marketing & sponsorships 3,000.00
Simon Marais Marketing & sponsorships 1,000.00
St Alpohnsa Catholic Church Marketing & sponsorships 1,000.00
St Thomas Catholic Community Inc Marketing & sponsorships 1,000.00
Sydney Ice Cream Pty Ltd Marketing & sponsorships 4,305.39
University of Notre Dame Touch Football Club Marketing & sponsorships 2,000.00
VACPSP Inc Marketing & sponsorships 5,500.00




Provider

Type

Amount

VACPSP Inc
VACPSP Inc
Yalari Limited

Eastern Region Professional Learning Committee

iWitness

Jesus Youth Queensland

NSW Primary Principals Association Inc
Maronite Eparchy of Australia

Priests Support & Education Fund

St Thomas Aquinas Parish

Star of The Sea College

University of Sydney Catholic Chaplaincy
Young Men of God Movement

Total Sponsorship

Adele Feletto Publicity

AMEX expenditure

Anthony Hodes Consulting Pty Ltd
Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Australian Family

Bliss Media Pty Ltd

Bliss Media Pty Ltd

Daniro Solutions

Delta Corporate

Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd
Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd
Magnetic Design Pty Ltd

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

On demand Training Solutions Pty Ltd
RPR Communications

RPR Consulting

Marketing Consultant Costs

Industry Funds Forum

Reduce input tax credit

Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd
Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd
Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd

Marketing & sponsorships
Marketing & sponsorships
Marketing & sponsorships

Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other
Marketing - Sponsor/Strat - Other

Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing

Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & conferences
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & consultants fees
Marketing & communications

Subscriptions

Marketing - Design/Typesetting/Artw

Marketing supplies
Marketing supplies

4,000.00
1,349.70
1,804.99
915.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
250.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00

717,435.08

7,846.96
39,652.13
23,760.00
23,535.48
20,515.00
18,920.00
17,232.40
17,150.10
17,083.00
16,012.41
11,929.50
10,197.00

7,122.50

5,766.75
27,213.75

5,280.00
10,345.46
13,120.80

1,504.80

1,256.20

2,024.00
75,065.90
28,578.00

1,221.00

9,105.79

8,250.00

2,443.27

9,818.97
24,480.00

456,431.17

16,500.00
-62,161.51
29,434.90
11,891.00
4,040.30




Provider Type Amount

Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd Subscriptions 13,750.00
Millennium Star Media Marketing supplies 1,500.00
Non Woven Bags Direct Australia Marketing supplies 4,642.00
Snap west Melbourne Marketing supllies 1,895.63
Sundry marketing expenses < $1,000 Marketing supplies 14,629.76
Tennis Australia Marketing Costs - Other 1,216.47
The Banner Lady Pty Ltd Marketing & conferences 12,479.94
Telstra Marketing & advertising 7,503.37
Various schools Marketing 17,344.56
Various seminars Marketing supplies 1,106.00
Marketing Supplies and other costs 75,772.42
Total Sponsorship and Marketing Expenses 1,249,638.67




ML11.3QW

Sponsorship and Marketing Arrangements 2016

Provider Purpose Amount

4Site Associates Sponsorship & Promotions 3,343.99
AMEX Sponsorship & Promotions 7,341.69
Archdiocese of Brisbane Sponsorship & Promotions 6,374.48
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference Australian Catholic Bishops Conference 18,999.94
Australian Catholic Students Association Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
Australian Childcare Alliance, WA Sponsorship & Promotions 2,849.99
Australiasian Catholic Press Association Sponsorship & Promotions 3,500.00
Bateman Catholic Parish Sponsorship Sponsorship & Promotions 1,899.99
blank Sponsorship & Promotions -600.00
Cath Dioc of Wagga Wagga CSO Sponsorship & Promotions 13,062.46
Catholic Education Business Administrators Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 3,918.74
Catholic Education Office Melbourne Sponsorship & Promotions 21,612.43
Catholic Health Australia Cathloic Health Australia 93,526.13
Catholic Principals Association Tasmania Catholic Principals Associatio Tasmania 5,699.98
Catholic Schools Youth Ministry Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 25,000.00
Catholic Secondary Principals Australia CaSPa 28,124.91
Catholic Social Services Sponsorship & Promotions 9,499.97
Catholic Youth Ministry Sponsorship & Promotions 2,849.99
CatholicCare Tasmania Sponsorship & Promotions 1,045.00
Centacare Catholic Diocese of Rockhampton Sponsorship & Promotions 400.00
Centacare North Queensland Sponsorship & Promotions 700.00
Coastwide Child and Family Services Marketing - Sponsor Other 1,709.99
CSFFS Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
Diocese of Cairns (Catholic Development Fund) Sponsorship & Promotions 4,000.00
Early Childhood Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 5,338.98
FITTED WORK Sponsorship & Promotions 475.00
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 7,941.99
GroovyChocolate Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 182.87
Holy Family Syro-Malabar Community Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Independent Education Union Vic Tas Independent Education Union VIC TAS 14,249.95
Instant Marquees Sponsorship & Promotions 4,260.74
Marcellin College Sponsorship & Promotions 836.00
Marist Youth Care Marist Youth Care 10,000.00
Marymede Catholic College Sponsorship & Promotions 3,200.00
Maternal Heart of Mary Parish Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Meerilinga Young Children's Services Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
Mercy Community Services Sponsorship & Promotions 20,000.00
Mercy Health Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 26,249.92
Mercy Health Foundation Mercy Health 26,124.91
Mothers Day Classic Sponsorship & Promotions 32,917.39
Mother's Day Classic Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Mother's Day Classic Marketing - Sponsor Other 3,734.00
National Council of Priests of Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 1,292.60
North Central Zone Principals' Network Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Oaks Elan Darwin (Hotels & Resorts) Sponsorship & Promotions 1,899.99
Officail Directory Sponsorship & Promotions 270.00
Priests Support & Education fund Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Prima Luce Music Sponsorship & Promotions 800.00
Queen of the Most Holy Rosary Association Sponsorship & Promotions 3,000.00




Provider Purpose Amount

Redfield Lions Rugby Club Sponsorship & Promotions 2,500.00
Reggio Emilia Sponsorship & Promotions 31,349.89
Results Sales Promotion Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 167.20
St Aloysius Catholic College, TAS Sponsorship & Promotions 300.00
St Josephs Sponsorship & Promotions 1,045.00
St Patrick Sponsorship & Promotions 9,499.97
Tasmanian Catholic Education Office Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
The Catholic Archdiocese of Melb (Roman Catholic) Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
The Catholic Archdiocese of Melb (Roman Catholic) The Catholic Archdiocese of Melb (Roman| 10,000.00
University of Notre Dame Touch Football Club Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
VACPSP Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
WESTPAC Sponsorship & Promotions 1,899.99
Young Men of God Sponsorship & Promotions 10,000.00
Zouki Nominees Pty Ltd ATF Calvary Sponsorship & Promotions 57.00
Holy Spirit Care Services Bris Ltd Holy Spirit Care Services 5,699.98
Palliative Care Aust Inc (FFTF) Pallaitive Care Australia 23,512.42
Total Sponsorship 544,340.41
Adele Feletto Publicity Public Relations 34,099.44
AMEX Public Relations 3,943.23
Australian Family Australian Family 247,570.95
Australian Family Corporate Branding 5,475.78
Hall & Partners (Open Mind) Marketing Costs - Other 4,565.72
Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd Marketing Costs - Other 15,021.82
Parousia Media Pty Ltd Parousia Media 10,449.96
RiceWarner Pty Limited Marketing Consultants Fees 7,543.57
RiceWarner Pty Limited Marketing Costs - Other 1,462.99
RPR Communications Public Relations 31,758.98
Salt Markeing Marketing Costs - Other 57,725.60
Salt Marketing Corporate Branding 10,721.66
Salt Marketing Marketing Consultants Fees 57,945.06
Salt Marketing Marketing Costs - Other 39,248.17
SBX Pty Ltd Cathloic Health Australia 4,190.24
Yolk Design Cathloic Health Australia 710.60
Yolk Design Marketing Consultants Fees 14,018.65
Total Marketing Consultant Costs 546,452.42
Accor Australia & NZ Hospitality Pty Ltd Marketing Costs - Other 902.50
Ambrose Treacy College Casual Relief Teacher 14,939.05
AMEX Marketing Costs - Other 15,962.82
AMEX Corporate Branding 1,505.25
AMEX Advertising 12,605.42
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Creche & Kindergarten Association Limited Marketing Costs - Other 2,612.49
Crown Melbourne Limited CaSPa 950.00
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Fraser Products Corporate Branding 171.38
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Marketing Costs - Other Corporate Branding 1,818.16
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50




Provider Purpose Amount

Jiangyin Boom Home Decoration Co Ltd Marketing Costs - Other 5,908.08
Loreto College Marketing Costs - Other 285.00
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Non Woven Bags Direct Australia Corporate Branding 2,868.52
QT Hotels & Resorts Pty Ltd (Canberra) Cathloic Health Australia 1,425.00
Star of the Sea College Marketing Costs - Other 1,000.00
Swinburne University of Techonology Marketing Costs - Other 418.00
Terry Hope Photographer Marketing Costs - Other 658.35
The Banner Lady Pty Ltd Marketing Costs - Other 41,916.65
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Permitz Group Pty Ltd Marketing Costs - Other 494.30
Marketing Costs - Other Marketing Costs - Other 47.50
Workstyle Holdings Pty Ltd (Pyramid Displays) Marketing Costs - Other 114.95
Zhejiang CC Industrial and Trading Co Ltd Corporate Branding 1,469.10
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) CaSPa 2,280.70
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 202,789.40
Paper Scissors Rock (NSW) Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 1,345.52
Total Other Marketing Expenses 314,868.14
Total Sponsorship and Marketing Expenses 1,405,660.97




ML11.4QW
Sponsorship and Marketing Arrangements 2017

Provider

Purpose

Amount

4Site Associates

All Saints Catholic Parish

Archdiocese of Hobart

Australian Childcare Alliance Queensland Inc
Australian Family

Australian Primary Principals Assoc (ACT)
Australiasian Catholic Press Association

BCC Management P/L

Calvary John James

Catholic Arch of Perth Admin Centre
Catholic Archdiocese of Sydney

Catholic Diocese of Ballarat

Catholic Education Business Administrators Inc
Catholic Education Office Melbourne
Catholic Health Australia

Catholic Principals Association Tasmania
Catholic Religious Victoria Education Committee
Catholic Schools Youth Ministry Australia
Catholic Secondary Principals Australia
Catholic Youth Ministry

Centacare Catholic Diocese of Rockhampton
Coastwide Child and Family Services
Community Child Care Co-Operative Ltd (NSW)
Creche & Kindergarten Association Limited
Crown Melbourne Limited

Emmanuel Community

G M SPONSORS

Identitywa

Independent Education Union Vic Tas
Investor Group on Climate Change

Lasch Pty Ltd (Conference Logistics)

Loreto College

Loreto Mandeville Hall, Toorak

LUMO Life Pty Ltd

Make Jesus Real

Marist Youth Care

Meerilinga Young Children's Services Inc
Melbourne Catholic Lawyers Association
Mercy Community Services Inc

Mercy Health Foundation

Moreton Hire Pty Ltd

Mother's Day Classic

Newman College

Parousia Media Pty Ltd

Redfield Lions Rugby Club

Ross's Quality Nuts and Confectionery Warehouse
St Patrick's Community Support Centre

Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions

9,864.78
500.00
5,000.00
6,174.98
200,743.82
8,359.97
3,500.00
5,224.98
150.00
3,000.00
197,224.46
2,849.99
3,918.74
1,724.24
13,252.45
6,000.00
3,000.00
12,500.00
31,349.89
1,425.00
500.00
5,000.00
5,224.98
5,224.98
3,051.39
850.00
7,523.97
5,224.98
20,285.00
5,224.98
42,749.85
300.00
950.00
627.00
1,000.00
300.00
10,449.96
500.00
28,999.94
24,749.92
678.11
38,150.00
10,000.00
34,484.88
2,500.00
99.75
500.00




Provider Purpose Amount

St Peter's Parish Sponsorship & Promotions 500.00
Sydney Ice Cream Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 1,097.25
Syro-Malabar Eparchy of St Thomas the Apostle, Melb Sponsorship & Promotions 15,674.95
The Global Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 78,374.73
VACPSP Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 1,254.00
Why Be Catholic Association Sponsorship & Promotions 6,134.99
Star of the Sea College Marketing Costs-Other 1,000.00
Total Sponsorship 874,948.91
Adele Feletto Publicity Public Relations 31,396.44
Anna Tracey Atkinson (Atkinson Family Trust) Corporate Branding 679.25
Australian Family Marketing Costs-Other 2,842.39
Creativa Videos Marketing Costs-Other 40,942.96
Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 22,467.42
Roy Morgan Research Ltd Marketing Costs-Other 1,140.00
RPR Communications Public Relations 33,411.32
Salt Marketing Corporate Branding 4,828.36
Salt Marketing Marketing Expenses 106,517.43
Yolk Design Corporate Branding 2,082.28
Yolk Design Marketing Expenses 942.59
Ryan Coleman Marketing Expenses 13,893.70
Total Marketing Consultant Costs 261,144.14
Accrual June 17 Marketing Expenses 11,766.70
AMEX Marketing Costs-Other 47,812.28
AMEX Advertising 1,152.96
Australian Coffee Connection P/L Marketing Costs-Other 3,176.79
Calvary John James Marketing Costs-Other 196.25
Carbon Neutral Pty Ltd Marketing Costs-Other 510.22
Casual Relief Teacher Casual Relief Teacher 12,422.28
Dynamic Gift International Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 2,492.32
Edge Loyalty Systems Pty Ltd Marketing Costs-Other 11,756.21
Function Concepts Marketing Costs-Other 851.67
Hall & Partners (Open Mind) Marketing Costs-Other 2,821.49
Harriet Brown Corporate Ambasador 6,000.00
Impress Management Solutions Pty Ltd Marketing Costs-Other 3,004.36
Kurt Ingwersen Marketing Expenses 271.15
Lakes Trading P/L (Recognition ID) Corporate Branding 526.05
Latkes Trading P/L (Recognition ID) Corporate Branding 532.84
MacKillop Musical Marketing Expenses 655.00
McDonald Management Company Corporate Ambasador 340.69
Non Woven Bags Direct Australia Corporate Branding 2,868.52
Noble Corporation (Kwik Kopy) Marketing Costs-Other 92.42
Swinburne University of Techonology Marketing Costs-Other 627.00
The Banner Lady Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 3,898.36
TrentCall Corporate Ambasador 500.00
T-Shirt Magic Pty Ltd Marketing Costs-Other 1,420.15




Provider

Purpose

Amount

Tyson Lloyd Films

Village Cinemas Australia

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)
PUSH Collective Pty Ltd

Total Other Marketing Expenses

Total Marketing and Sponsorship

Marketing Costs-Other
Marketing Costs-Other
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding

1,899.00
3,576.74
34,139.49
42,880.40
52,249.82

250,441.16

1,386,534.21




ML11.5QW
Sponsorship and Marketing Arrangements 2018

Provider

Purpose

Amount

4Site Associates

Archdiocese of Brisbane

Archdiocese of Hobart

Archdiocese of Hobart

Arinex Pty Ltd (ACYF)

Artes Christi Australia Inc

Australian Catholic University Limited
Australian Childcare Alliance (NSW)
Australian Education & Care Workforce Prof Body
Australian Education Union Tasmanian Branch
Australian Education Union Tasmanian Branch
Australian Maronite Professionals Council
Breast Cancer Network Australia

Breast Cancer Network Australia

Catholic Archdiocese of Sydney

Catholic Education Office - Ballarat
Catholic Health Australia

Catholic Principals Association Tasmania
Catholic Secondary Principals Australia
Family & Relationship Services Australia
FRG Ministry

G M SPONSORS

G M SPONSORS

Garfield Pinto

Holy Spirit Care Services Bris Ltd
Identitywa

Imelda Baligod

Independent Education Union Vic Tas

Lily Thornton

Loreto College

Matthew James Laing

Mercy Community Services Inc

Mother's Day Classic

National Road Transport Association Ltd
National Road Transport Association Ltd
Newman College

Parousia Media Pty Ltd

Parousia Media Pty Ltd

Reggio Emilia Aust Information Exchange Inc
Ricki Rae

Robert Ashbridge

Splash Colour Imaging Pty Ltd

St Bernard's Old Collegian's Association
St Vincent's Private Hospital, Toowoomba

Syro-Malabar Eparchy of St Thomas the Apostle, Melb

The Catholic Archdiocese of Melb (Roman Catholic)
Wagga Brothers Senior Rugby League Football Club

Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions

2,612.49
6,374.48
1,500.00
285.00
2,650.00
3,134.99
313.50
9,927.47
2,089.99
285.00
285.00
9,499.97
1,662.49
1,662.49
78,374.73
2,089.99
5,038.78
6,000.00
31,349.89
2,897.49
5,442.34
627.00
1,880.99
5,224.98
1,899.99
5,500.00
200.00
33,249.89
200.00
300.00
300.00
37,000.00
35,000.00
12,539.96
41,799.86
10,000.00
34,484.88
3,354.44
31,349.89
679.25
200.00
133.78
1,500.00
365.75
10,449.96
10,000.00
5,000.00




Provider Purpose Amount

Xquisitefilms Sponsorship & Promotions 1,915.65
Xquisitefilms Sponsorship & Promotions 1,254.00
Xquisitefilms Sponsorship & Promotions 261.25
Catholic Schools Youth Ministry Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 12,500.00
Artes Christi Australia Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 2,612.49
Isaac Moran Sponsorship & Promotions 400.00
Early Childhood Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 15,883.95
Family Day Care Australia Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 5,581.23
Catholic Care Sydney Sponsorship & Promotions 1,000.00
Australian Catholic Primary Principals' Association Sponsorship & Promotions 23,749.92
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 1,462.99
Meerilinga Young Children's Services Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
Trustees of Mary Aikenhead Ministries Sponsorship & Promotions 3,000.00
Association of School Business Managers QLD Sponsorship & Promotions 8,359.97
Australian Childcare Alliance (NSW) Sponsorship & Promotions 4,179.99
Downlands College Sponsorship & Promotions 1,567.49
Archdiocese of Hobart Sponsorship & Promotions 1,567.49
Catholic Diocese of Wollongong Sponsorship & Promotions 2,612.49
Cath Dioc of Wagga Wagga CSO Sponsorship & Promotions 2,187.30
St Patrick's Community Support Centre Sponsorship & Promotions 522.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
National Road Transport Association Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 14,629.95
Catholic Financial Services Pty Limited Sponsorship & Promotions 109,724.62
Catholic Youth Ministry Sponsorship & Promotions 1,425.00
Catholic Archdiocese of Sydney Sponsorship & Promotions 5,747.48
Mercy Health Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 67,924.77
Selby's Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 1,254.00
Creche & Kindergarten Association Limited Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
4Site Associates Sponsorship & Promotions 5,747.48
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 2,612.49
Coastwide Child and Family Services Sponsorship & Promotions 1,899.99
Edmund Rice Education Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 2,089.99
Leading Age Services Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 1,567.49
The Global Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 52,249.82
The Global Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 52,249.82
St Bernard's Old Collegian's Association Sponsorship & Promotions 1,500.00
St Mary MacKillop College Canberra Sponsorship & Promotions 1,425.00
Redfield Lions Rugby Club Sponsorship & Promotions 2,500.00
Catholic Schools Youth Ministry Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 13,750.00
Garratt Publishing Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 1,425.00
Australian Education & Care Workforce Prof Body Sponsorship & Promotions 950.00
4Site Associates Sponsorship & Promotions 4,597.98




Provider

Purpose

Amount

Total Sponsorship

Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd
Truly Deeply Pty Ltd

Truly Deeply Pty Ltd

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Total Marketing Consultant Costs

Good Samaritan Catholic Primary School
John Paul Il Catholic Primary School
Nazareth School, Grovedale

Our Lady Help of Christians PS

SAINT CARLO BORROMEO SCHOOL

St Aloysius Catholic College, TAS

St Anthony's Primary School, Melton

St Colman's Primary School

St Francis De Sales Primary School, Lynbrook
St Francis Xavier Primary School

St James The Apostle Catholic Primary School
St Joseph's Parish Primary School

St Joseph's Primary School, Northcote

St Joseph's Primary School, Orbost

St Joseph's Primary School, Wagga Wagga
St Mary's Primary School Dandenong

St Patrick's Parish Primary School

St Patrick's Primary School, Kilmore

St Patrick's Primary School, Kilmore

St Patrick's PS Mentone

St Patrick's School, Geelong West

St Patrick's School, Koroit

St Pauls Primary School, Mildura

St Therese Primary School, Torquay

St Therese's Catholic School

St Thomas Primary School, Drysdale
Emmaus Catholic Primary School, Sydenham
St Augustine's Primary School, Keilor

Our Lady of The Assumption Parish School
Our Lady of Fatima School

St Bernard's School, Wangaratta

St Thomas More Catholic School

St Catherine's Primary School

St Mary's Primary School, Hamilton
Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic School
St Mary's School, Castlemaine

Ss Michael & John's Primary School

Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding

Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher
Relief teacher

908,176.76

24,718.76
8,359.97
9,195.97
4,702.48
1,975.04
6,687.98
1,254.00

56,894.20

353.17
384.22
392.00
361.82
660.84
214.63
761.72
347.81
439.95
380.85
347.81
398.00
293.30
385.00
437.25
409.64
347.81
788.00
745.81
347.81
325.56
347.81
380.85
293.30
317.80
293.30
327.94
788.46
706.06
706.00
353.03
176.52
875.60
347.81
437.85
353.03
353.03




Provider Purpose Amount
St Catherine of Siena Primary School Relief teacher 831.82
Relief teacher 399.44
CSF Ambassador Fee Harriet Brown_Final payment 2016/201]Corporate Ambassador 5,000.00
CSF Ambassador Fee Harriet Brown_First payment 2017/2014Corporate Ambassador 7,000.00
Final edits of Harriet's promotional video Seq 42021 Corporate Ambassador 380.00
Brand Ambassador Photography Harriet Brown Seq 50445 [|Corporate Ambassador 900.00
Reimbursement of airfares Seq 51444 Corporate Ambassador 315.88
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 248.16
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 1,633.13
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 1,938.04
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 370.19
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 611.27
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 377.77
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 308.14
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 510.87
Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 164.27
Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 366.79
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 911.87
Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 337.38
O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate) Corporate Branding 165.77
Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 109.41
Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 20.90
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 8,098.72
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 5,985.74
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 18,312.52
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 6,612.74
Latkes Trading P/L (Recognition ID) Corporate Branding 206.28
Latkes Trading P/L (Recognition ID) Corporate Branding 109.41
Dynamic Gift International Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 1,204.88
Instant Shade Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 644.10
Instant Shade Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 644.10
The Banner Lady Pty Ltd Corporate Branding 1,203.84
Moonglow Marketing P/L t/a Monograma Corporate Branding 291.55
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate) Corporate Branding 1,872.04
Trent Callaghan Photography Corporate Branding 900.00
Harriet Brown Corporate Branding 315.88
Corporate Branding -900.00
Corporate Branding -315.88
Total Other Marketing Expenses 84,268.41

Total Marketing and Sponsorship

1,049,339.37




ML11.eQW
Sponsorship and Marketing Arrangements 2019

Provider Purpose Amount

Archdiocese of Brisbane Sponsorship & Promotions 5,225.00
Archdiocese of Brisbane Sponsorship & Promotions 23,749.92
Australian Catholic Primary Principals' Association Sponsorship & Promotions 3,321.57
Australian Childcare Alliance Queensland Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 603.25
Australian Childcare Alliance, WA Sponsorship & Promotions 1,140.00
Catholic Archdiocese of Sydney Sponsorship & Promotions 52,249.82
Catholic Education Business Administrators Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 4,180.00
Catholic Education Business Administrators Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 4,179.99
Catholic Education Office Melbourne Sponsorship & Promotions 2,873.74
Catholic Education Office Melbourne Sponsorship & Promotions 1,776.49
Catholic Health Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 3,657.49
Catholic Schools Youth Ministry Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 13,062.46
Catholic Secondary Principals Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 31,349.89
Centacare Catholic Diocese of Rockhampton Sponsorship & Promotions 500.00
Centrecare Sponsorship & Promotions 5,225.00
Dr Kerrie Tuite Sponsorship & Promotions 2,000.00
Edmund Rice Education Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 1,500.00
Family & Relationship Services Australia Sponsorship & Promotions 2,374.99
Flight Centre Travel Group Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 4,749.68
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 2,612.49
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
G M SPONSORS Sponsorship & Promotions 731.50
History Teachers' Association of Victoria Sponsorship & Promotions 5,225.00
History Teachers' Association of Victoria Sponsorship & Promotions 836.00
Identitywa Sponsorship & Promotions 5,224.98
KU Children's Services Sponsorship & Promotions 1,254.00
Loreto College Sponsorship & Promotions 300.00
Loreto College Sponsorship & Promotions 300.00
Mercy Community Services Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 37,000.00
Mercy Health Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 67,924.77
NSW Family Day Care Association Inc Sponsorship & Promotions 950.00
Parousia Media Pty Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 26,029.91
RC Bishop of Geraldton Sponsorship & Promotions 6,792.48
The Global Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 52,249.82
The Global Foundation Sponsorship & Promotions 52,249.82
National Road Transport Association Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 41,799.86
National Road Transport Association Ltd Sponsorship & Promotions 41,799.86
Catholic Principals Association Tasmania Sponsorship & Promotions 6,000.00




Cath Dioc of Wagga Wagga CSO

Nagle Education Alliance of Australia
Redfield Lions Rugby Club

4Site Associates

Catholic Diocese of Wollongong

Sydney Ice Cream Pty Ltd

Creche & Kindergarten Association Limited
VACPSP Inc

Catholic Edu Diocese of Wagga Wagga Principal Assoc
Moreton Hire Pty Ltd

Archdiocese of Brisbane

Centacare Catholic Diocese of Rockhampton
Edmund Rice Education Australia

4Site Associates

G M SPONSORS

G M SPONSORS

Total Sponsorship

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Yolk Design

Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd
Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd
Creativa Videos

Creativa Videos

Steven Diffey

Steven Diffey

Steven Diffey

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

Salt Marketing

RPR Communications
Adele Feletto Publicity
Adele Feletto Publicity

RPR Communications

RPR Communications
Meltwater Australia Pty Ltd

Total Marketing Consultant Costs
All Saints Parish School, Portland

Annunciation Primary School
Creche & Kindergarten Association Limited

Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions
Sponsorship & Promotions

Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Consultants
Marketing Other

Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher

29,259.90
2,612.49
2,500.00
6,008.73

313.50
3,809.01
2,612.49
4,388.98
3,636.00
1,293.94

23,749.92
2,500.00
2,374.99
4,963.73

731.50

731.50

611,801.46

2,612.49
250.80
250.80

6,687.98
836.00

20,607.33
36,344.98
18,104.56

1,159.95

1,149.50

5,115.26

4,869.68

1,254.00

1,504.79

1,567.49
564.30
689.70

1,379.40
877.80

2,539.86

2,612.49

2,612.49

2,360.00

-920.00
23,740.42

138,772.07

359.21
353.04
58.32




CANA Catholic Primary School

Star of the Sea

Christ Our Holy Redeemer Primary School

Cath Dioc of Wagga Wagga CSO

Holy Name School

Lumen Christi Primary School

Mother of Good Counsel

Nazareth School, Grovedale

St John Vianney's Primary School, Mulgrave

Our Lady Hlep of Christians, Earlville

Our Lady of the Immaculate Conception

Our Lady of Lourdes

Our Lady of the Pines

Our Lady of Perpetual Help

Sacred Heart Catholic School

Sacred Heart Catholic School, Tasmania

Sacred Heart School, Croydon

Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School, Diamond Creek
Sacred Heart Primary School, Oakleigh

Sacred Heart Primary School, Yarrawonga

Star of the Sea College

Star of the Sea Catholic College, Tasmania

St Augustine's School, Frankston South

St Bede's Primary School

St Bernard's Parish Primary School, Bacchus Marsh
St Clare's Primary School, Thomastown West

St Columba's school

St Cuthbert's Catholic School

St Dominic's Catholic Primary School Melton

St Francis Xavier Primary School

St Francis Xavier, Montmorency

St James Primary School, Vermont

St Joachim's Catholic Primary School

St Joseph's School, Boronia

St John the Baptist Primary School, Koo Wee Rup
St John's Primary School, Dennington

St Jude's Primary School

St Lawrence Primary School

St Mary's School - East Malvern

St Marys Primary School, Echuca

St Mary's Parish Primary School, Thornbury

St Monica's College

St Oliver plunkett primary school

St Patrick's Parish Primary School, Port Fairy

St Paul's Catholic School, Tasmania

St Peter Apostle Primary School, Hoppers Crossing
St Peter's Catholic Parish Primary School, Epping
St Therese's School

St Thomas More Primary School, Hadfield

St Thomas More's Parish School, Belgrave

Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher

1,065.24
-337.18
731.50
448.17
359.21
393.14
525.62
392.00
399.24
279.10
359.21
364.60
359.21
353.00
537.45
384.92
375.37
117.68
359.21
393.33
354.93
337.18
860.24
353.03
359.21
335.38
353.03
383.56
418.00
393.34
452.10
364.60
427.59
353.00
423.22
393.34
415.91
413.82
405.00
706.06
365.00
465.05
706.06
393.33
316.13
375.37
632.52
367.67
1,501.49
335.38




St Thomas The Apostle Catholic Primary School
St Vincent de Paul Primary School, Strathmore
St Theresa's Primary School, Albion

St John's Catholic Primary School, Frankston East
St Francis of the Fields Primary School

St Luke's Catholic Primary School, Wantirna
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School, Preston
Holy Trinity, Eltham North

St Liborius School, Eaglehawk

St Scholastica's Primary School, Bennettswood
St Pius Primary School, Warrnambool

St Patrick's School, Geelong West

Our Lady Star of the Sea Primary School, Cowes
St Patrick's School, Koroit

St Joseph's Primary School

Harriet Brown

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

O'Brien Family Trust (Brie Corporate)

The Banner Lady Pty Ltd

Moonglow Marketing P/L t/a Monograma
Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)

Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)

Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)

Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)

Pascuzzi Co Pty Ltd (Delta Corporate)

Special T Communications Pty Ltd

Grashan T Shirts Pty Ltd

Steven Diffey
Steven Diffey
Star of the Sea College
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card

Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Relief Teacher
Corporate Ambassador
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Corporate Branding
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other

393.33
359.21
364.60
340.00
1,031.40
364.60
364.60
417.00
243.08
364.60
379.28
364.60
340.00
364.60
173.19
7,314.97
812.32
99.80
608.12
99.80
2,139.49
410.68
467.23
321.99
81.17
75.05
1,146.36
267.31
778.52
4,157.00
14,659.21
14,629.95
9,564.85
310.36
97.92
99.80
1,011.03
1,436.87
1,500.00
693.07
68.45
19.00
12.82
207.90
59.38
701.96
197.50
127.49
95.00
47.50




Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card
Credit Card

Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other

7.60
23.88
144.30
19.12
37.62
396.64
109.71
123.98
39.90
131.00
68.40
197.50
479.23
707.82
197.50
97.12
20.61
700.13
42.75
197.50
150.17
197.50
197.50
334.10
10.64
101.19
14.50
100.65
391.79
200.00
40.66
43.12
54.80
171.18
171.18
273.03
47.50
28.50
197.50
400.00
197.50
101.19
288.00
129.20
53.15
197.50
101.19
21.93
22.33
419.81




Credit Card
Sundrone Pty Ltd (Kwik Kopy, Cairns)
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor
Campaign Monitor

Total Other Marketing Expenses

Total Marketing and Sponsorship

Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Advertising

Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other
Marketing Other

223.63

83.60
713.38
133.05

58.43
685.69
716.40
709.70
709.30
718.02
712.19

106,638.10

857,211.63
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